TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

ACTIVITIES REPORTED OCT 4-11, 2024

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

10/11/2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2400
47096
1 2400
47114
3 N/A
6 N/A
6 N/A
6 2400
47236
5 N/A

10/2/24

10/2/24

10/3/24
10/3/24
10/3/24

10/3/24

10/3/24

7:03 pm

8:52 pm

6:41 am

9:00 am

2:29 pm

3:34 pm

6:34 pm

Attempted Armed
Robbery; Destruction of
Property

Vandalism to Auto

Police Information
Police Information
Police Information

Vandalism to Residence

Police Information

700 blk Elm Ave

7400 blk Buffalo
Ave

6300 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7300 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7400 blk Wildwood
Dr

8300 blk Roanoke
Ave

At approximately 6:15 PM, an unk
Black male suspect, dressed entirely in
black, approached the victim and
attempted to rob him by implying he
was armed. When the victim did not
have the desired items, the suspect
issued further threats. The victim then
got into his vehicle and drove away,
only to realize that the suspect was
following him on a black moped. The
suspect threw a rock at the victim's
windshield, causing damage.
Sometime between 7:30 PM & 8 PM,
unk suspect(s) broke the front
passenger window out of the victim’s
vehicle

Police Information

Police Information
Police Information

At approx. 11 PM on 10/2 the victim
saw that her front door had sustained
damage to the frame; victim believes
it occurred sometime overnight
Police Information

Please be advised that while this Weekly Report is dated October 4-11, it also includes incidents from October 2 and 3, as the Police Public
Information Manager was on vacation during that time.
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WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2400 10/3/24  7:42 pm Harassment 200 blk Lincoln Ave = The victim suspects that a neighbor

47273 has been spying on her home and
vehicles using cameras and has, on
several occasions, walked onto her
property to take photographs. The
victim was provided with info to
follow up in court with obtaining a
protective order

2 2400 10/3/24 10:22 pm | Overdose 900 blk East West Non-fatal; Naloxone (Narcan)
47293 Hwy administered; transported to local
hospital
5 N/A 10/4/24 12:03 am  Police Information 600 blk Houston Police Information
Ave
5 2400 10/4/24  2:30am Shots Fired 600 blk Houston Multiple residents reported hearing
47308 Ave gunshots in the area, and a witness

recalled seeing a white SUV, possibly a
Jeep, in the parking lot. The vehicle's
occupant fired shots from inside the
car in an unknown direction before
speeding away. Officers canvassed the
area and recovered three spent shell
casings, which were impounded as

evidence.

6 N/A 10/4/24  10:15am  Emergency Evaluation 7900 blk Wildwood = Emergency Evaluation Petition

Petition Dr
3 N/A 10/4/24 10:45 am  Police Information 7000 blk Carroll Police Information
Ave
6 2400 10/4/24 1:17 pm Warrant Service/Arrest 1000 blk University = Officers came into contact with an
47393 Blvd individual with an outstanding

warrant through Montgomery County;
arrested

Please be advised that while this Weekly Report is dated October 4-11, it also includes incidents from October 2 and 3, as the Police Public
Information Manager was on vacation during that time.
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2400 10/4/24  6:00 pm Vandalism to Residence 200 blk Grant Ave At an unk date/time, unk suspect(s)

47437 shattered one of six window panes in
the front door of the victim’s
residence; it did not appear as though
entry was made or any property

stolen
6 2400 10/4/24  6:20 pm Theft of Bicycle 7200 blk 13" Ave On 10/3 at approx. 11:15 PM, an unk
47443 race male suspect wearing a cap with

an “H” on it rummaged through the
victim’s vehicle and then stole their
black and blue bicycle

5 N/A 10/4/24 6:46 pm Police Information 8600 blk Flower Police Information
Ave
5 2400 10/4/24 10:30 pm | Sound of Shots Fired 8300 blk Roanoke Officers responded to the area for
47452 Ave multiple calls of sounds of shots being

fired; officers canvassed the area on
foot for suspects, potential victims,
and casings with negative results
6 2400 10/5/24 10:20 am  Thefts from Autos 7800 blk Lockney On 9/30 @ 1:30 AM, a home

47519 Ave surveillance system recorded a
Hispanic male suspect rummaging
through one of the victim's vehicles,
leaving it in disarray. The same
suspect was also captured stealing
property from a second victim's

vehicle.
4 2400 10/5/24 2:55 pm Recovered Stolen Auto 7600 blk Maple Officers recovered an abandoned
47560 Ave vehicle that had been reported stolen

from the District of Columbia and
previously linked to an armed
robbery; notifications made

Please be advised that while this Weekly Report is dated October 4-11, it also includes incidents from October 2 and 3, as the Police Public
Information Manager was on vacation during that time.
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2400

24251
2 2400

40931

6 2400
47594

N/A 2400
45290

6 2400
47692

5 2400
47718

2 2400
41158

10/5/24

10/5/24

10/5/24

10/5/24

10/6/24

10/6/24

10/6/24

5:06 pm

6:34 pm

7:49 pm

10:24 pm

10:34 am

3:20 pm

8:07 pm

Recovered Stolen License
Plate
Warrant Service/Arrest

Vandalism to Business
Property

Recovered Stolen Auto

Vandalism to Auto

Undetermined Death

Vehicle Impound

6800 blk Eastern
Ave

900 blk East West
Hwy

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

Arlington, VA

7300 blk Wildwood
Dr

600 blk Houston
Ave

Ethan Allen Ave &
Elm Ave

MPD recovered a stolen license plate
from Takoma Park

Officers came into contact with an
individual with an outstanding
warrant through Takoma Park;
arrested

A known individual damaged a credit
card reader and telephone handset
during a dispute with a hotel clerk at
the Red Carpet Inn; criminal charges
pending

Arlington, VA, police department
recovered a vehicle stolen from
Takoma Park; vehicle towed; owner
notified

Sometime between 10/5 @ 7:30 PM
& 10/6 @ 10 AM, unk suspect(s)
broke the front left window of the
victim’s vehicle

Undetermined death of 46-year-old
male

A disabled vehicle with VA tags was
found disabled, unregistered and
uninsured; towed

Please be advised that while this Weekly Report is dated October 4-11, it also includes incidents from October 2 and 3, as the Police Public
Information Manager was on vacation during that time.
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2400 10/7/24  9:02 am 1%t Degree Assault 7500 blk Maple An individual reported a road rage

47842 Ave (police station) = incident that occurred on 9/30
involving himself and another driver
that escalated when one of the drivers
retrieved a black unknown-caliber
handgun from his vehicle and tucked
it into his pants. Concerned for his
safety, the reporting driver decided to
exchange information with the other
driver and leave the area;
investigation continues

1 2400 10/7/24 12:20 pm | Fraud 7500 blk Piney An unknown suspect stole a check

47862 Branch Rd from the victim and fraudulently
cashed it, withdrawing a significant
amount of money from the victim’s
account. The bank initiated a fraud
investigation into the matter.

3 2400 10/7/24 12:31 pm  Theft from Auto 6600 blk Gude Ave = Sometime between 9 AM & 11:45 AM,

47877 unk suspect(s) stole property from the
victims’ work vehicle while they were
conducting renovations at a residence

6 2400 10/7/24  1:42 pm Stolen Moped (Auto) 7600 blk New Sometime between 5 AM & 10 AM,
47885 Hampshire Ave unk suspect(s) stole the victim’s
Chicago Go moped with MD tags
4 N/A 10/7/24 3:21 pm Police Information 7600 blk Piney Police Information
Branch Rd
N/A 2400 10/7/24  3:5pm Found Property 7500 blk Maple MD Driver’s License and debit card
47943 Ave (police station) = found in the police parking lot and

turned in by a resident; impounded

Please be advised that while this Weekly Report is dated October 4-11, it also includes incidents from October 2 and 3, as the Police Public
Information Manager was on vacation during that time.
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2400
47930

6 N/A

3 N/A
1 2400
30075

N/A 2400
48059

6 N/A
N/A 2400
48191

1 N/A

10/7/24

10/8/24
10/8/24

10/8/24

10/8/24

10/8/24
10/9/24

10/9/24

5:02 pm

11:15am
12:39 pm

12:43 pm

1:55 pm

10:57 pm
10:45 am

1:15 pm

Armed Robbery

Police Information
Emergency Evaluation

Petition
Disorderly Conduct

Theft

Police Information
Found Property

Emergency Evaluation
Petition

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave
Sligo Creek Pkwy &
Old Carroll Ave
200 blk Grant Ave

7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)
7400 blk Maple
Ave

An unk male repeat offender entered
the Aldi store attempting to steal
merchandise. When confronted by
security, the suspect brandished a
knife, prompting the guard to retreat
for safety. The suspect then fled the
store with the stolen items.

Police Information

Emergency Evaluation Petition

Officers responded to the 200 block of
Grant Avenue regarding an ongoing
issue with juveniles kicking the doors
of residences. During this incident,
one of the juveniles verbally
confronted the victim

Resident notified the police that she
believes her wallet was removed from
her purse on Westmoreland Avenue &
Carroll Avenue during the Street
Festival on October 6 between 4:30
pm & 5:30 PM; victim received
notifications from her bank of
suspicious activity on her credit card
Police Information

Resident turned in a found bookbag
with documents inside; impounded
Emergency Evaluation Petition

Please be advised that while this Weekly Report is dated October 4-11, it also includes incidents from October 2 and 3, as the Police Public
Information Manager was on vacation during that time.
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2400 10/9/24 3:30 pm Found Property 7400 blk Wildwood Resident turned in a found cell phone;
48253 Dr impounded

6 2400 10/9/24  7:15 pm Personal Injury Collision 1100 blk University = A driver struck a pedestrian,
48276 Blvd pedestrian was evaluated by EMS and

declined transport. No visible injuries
were observed on the pedestrian

5 2400 10/10/24 1:42 am Theft from Auto 700 blk Hudson At an unk time, unk suspect(s) broke
48305 Ave into the victim’s vehicle by smashing
the driver’s side window and stole
property
5 2400 10/10/24 6:11 am Theft from Auto 8300 blk Roanoke At an unk time, unk suspect(s) broke
43812 Ave into two vehicles by smashing out the

victims’ driver side windows and
rummaged through their vehicles; it
did not appear as though any property
was stolen at the time of the report
5 2400 10/10/24 7:10 am Theft from Auto 8300 blk Eastridge At an unk time, unk suspect(s) broke
48316 Ave into the victim’s vehicle by smashing
out the driver side front window and
rummaged through the vehicle; it did
not appear as though any property
was stolen at the time of the report
5 2400 10/10/24 7:15 am Theft from Auto 8300 blk Flower At an unk time, unk suspect(s) broke
48327 Ave into the victim’s vehicle by smashing
the driver’s side front window and
stole property
5 2400 10/10/24 7:20 am Theft from Auto 8300 blk Roanoke At an unk time, unk suspect(s) broke
48318 Ave into the victim’s vehicle by smashing
out the driver side rear window and
rummaged through the vehicle; it did
not appear as though any property
was stolen at the time of the report

Please be advised that while this Weekly Report is dated October 4-11, it also includes incidents from October 2 and 3, as the Police Public
Information Manager was on vacation during that time.
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2400 10/10/24 8:43 pm Theft from Auto 7400 blk New Sometime between 10/9 @ 8 PM &
48468 Hampshire Ave 10/10 @ 6 AM, unk suspect(s) broke
into the victim’s vehicle and stole
property
4 2400 10/11/24 5:36 am Stolen Auto 7500 blk Maple Sometime between 10/10 @ 3 PM &
48497 Ave 10/11 @ 4 AM, unk suspect(s) stole

the victim’s vehicle — gray 2016
Hyundai Elantra

Burglary — Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.
CDS - Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW - Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting — An individual(s) was shot.

CPU - Central Processing Unit

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

DUI — Driving Under the Influence
Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a

medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

FTA - Failure to Appear

Please be advised that while this Weekly Report is dated October 4-11, it also includes incidents from October 2 and 3, as the Police Public
Information Manager was on vacation during that time.
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GSW - Gun Shot Wound

Home Invasion — Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment,
houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and
there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny — Theft of property

MCFR — Montgomery County Fire & Rescue

MCPD - Montgomery County Police Department

MPD - Metropolitan Police Department

Natural Death — Medical Examiner determined the death was natural and no foul play suspected.

PGPD — Prince George’s County Police Department

Police Information — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Posted from Property — Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

PWID — Possession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) — The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using
a weapon, it’s armed.

Rogue & Vagabond — Breaking and entering a motor vehicle.

Simple Assault - Causing or attempting to cause serious physical harm to another individual. A simple assault can be committed very
easily. If a defendant has physically touched an alleged victim, they can be accused of simple assault.

Please be advised that while this Weekly Report is dated October 4-11, it also includes incidents from October 2 and 3, as the Police Public
Information Manager was on vacation during that time.
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Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suspicious Situation — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,
months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends
who check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Undetermined Death — Death is under investigation

VOP — Violation of Parole

Please be advised that while this Weekly Report is dated October 4-11, it also includes incidents from October 2 and 3, as the Police Public
Information Manager was on vacation during that time.



