WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
2	2400 47096	10/2/24	7:03 pm	Attempted Armed Robbery; Destruction of Property	700 blk Elm Ave	At approximately 6:15 PM, an unk Black male suspect, dressed entirely in black, approached the victim and attempted to rob him by implying he was armed. When the victim did not have the desired items, the suspect issued further threats. The victim then got into his vehicle and drove away, only to realize that the suspect was following him on a black moped. The suspect threw a rock at the victim's windshield, causing damage.
1	2400 47114	10/2/24	8:52 pm	Vandalism to Auto	7400 blk Buffalo Ave	Sometime between 7:30 PM & 8 PM, unk suspect(s) broke the front passenger window out of the victim's vehicle
3	N/A	10/3/24	6:41 am	Police Information	6300 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information
6	N/A	10/3/24	9:00 am	Police Information	7300 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information
6	N/A	10/3/24	2:29 pm	Police Information	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information
6	2400 47236	10/3/24	3:34 pm	Vandalism to Residence	7400 blk Wildwood Dr	At approx. 11 PM on 10/2 the victim saw that her front door had sustained damage to the frame; victim believes it occurred sometime overnight
5	N/A	10/3/24	6:34 pm	Police Information	8300 blk Roanoke Ave	Police Information

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
4	2400 47273	10/3/24	7:42 pm	Harassment	200 blk Lincoln Ave	The victim suspects that a neighbor has been spying on her home and vehicles using cameras and has, on several occasions, walked onto her property to take photographs. The victim was provided with info to follow up in court with obtaining a protective order
2	2400 47293	10/3/24	10:22 pm	Overdose	900 blk East West Hwy	Non-fatal; Naloxone (Narcan) administered; transported to local hospital
5	N/A	10/4/24	12:03 am	Police Information	600 blk Houston Ave	Police Information
5	2400 47308	10/4/24	2:30 am	Shots Fired	600 blk Houston Ave	Multiple residents reported hearing gunshots in the area, and a witness recalled seeing a white SUV, possibly a Jeep, in the parking lot. The vehicle's occupant fired shots from inside the car in an unknown direction before speeding away. Officers canvassed the area and recovered three spent shell casings, which were impounded as evidence.
6	N/A	10/4/24	10:15 am	Emergency Evaluation Petition	7900 blk Wildwood Dr	Emergency Evaluation Petition
3	N/A	10/4/24	10:45 am	Police Information	7000 blk Carroll Ave	Police Information
6	2400 47393	10/4/24	1:17 pm	Warrant Service/Arrest	1000 blk University Blvd	Officers came into contact with an individual with an outstanding warrant through Montgomery County; arrested

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
1	2400 47437	10/4/24	6:00 pm	Vandalism to Residence	200 blk Grant Ave	At an unk date/time, unk suspect(s) shattered one of six window panes in the front door of the victim's residence; it did not appear as though entry was made or any property stolen
6	2400 47443	10/4/24	6:20 pm	Theft of Bicycle	7200 blk 13 th Ave	On 10/3 at approx. 11:15 PM, an unk race male suspect wearing a cap with an "H" on it rummaged through the victim's vehicle and then stole their black and blue bicycle
5	N/A	10/4/24	6:46 pm	Police Information	8600 blk Flower Ave	Police Information
5	2400 47452	10/4/24	10:30 pm	Sound of Shots Fired	8300 blk Roanoke Ave	Officers responded to the area for multiple calls of sounds of shots being fired; officers canvassed the area on foot for suspects, potential victims, and casings with negative results
6	2400 47519	10/5/24	10:20 am	Thefts from Autos	7800 blk Lockney Ave	On 9/30 @ 1:30 AM, a home surveillance system recorded a Hispanic male suspect rummaging through one of the victim's vehicles, leaving it in disarray. The same suspect was also captured stealing property from a second victim's vehicle.
4	2400 47560	10/5/24	2:55 pm	Recovered Stolen Auto	7600 blk Maple Ave	Officers recovered an abandoned vehicle that had been reported stolen from the District of Columbia and previously linked to an armed robbery; notifications made

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
3	2400 24251	10/5/24	5:06 pm	Recovered Stolen License Plate	6800 blk Eastern Ave	MPD recovered a stolen license plate from Takoma Park
2	2400 40931	10/5/24	6:34 pm	Warrant Service/Arrest	900 blk East West Hwy	Officers came into contact with an individual with an outstanding warrant through Takoma Park; arrested
6	2400 47594	10/5/24	7:49 pm	Vandalism to Business Property	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	A known individual damaged a credit card reader and telephone handset during a dispute with a hotel clerk at the Red Carpet Inn; criminal charges pending
N/A	2400 45290	10/5/24	10:24 pm	Recovered Stolen Auto	Arlington, VA	Arlington, VA, police department recovered a vehicle stolen from Takoma Park; vehicle towed; owner notified
6	2400 47692	10/6/24	10:34 am	Vandalism to Auto	7300 blk Wildwood Dr	Sometime between 10/5 @ 7:30 PM & 10/6 @ 10 AM, unk suspect(s) broke the front left window of the victim's vehicle
5	2400 47718	10/6/24	3:20 pm	Undetermined Death	600 blk Houston Ave	Undetermined death of 46-year-old male
2	2400 41158	10/6/24	8:07 pm	Vehicle Impound	Ethan Allen Ave & Elm Ave	A disabled vehicle with VA tags was found disabled, unregistered and uninsured; towed

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
N/A	2400 47842	10/7/24	9:02 am	1 st Degree Assault	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	An individual reported a road rage incident that occurred on 9/30 involving himself and another driver that escalated when one of the drivers retrieved a black unknown-caliber handgun from his vehicle and tucked it into his pants. Concerned for his safety, the reporting driver decided to exchange information with the other driver and leave the area; investigation continues
1	2400 47862	10/7/24	12:20 pm	Fraud	7500 blk Piney Branch Rd	An unknown suspect stole a check from the victim and fraudulently cashed it, withdrawing a significant amount of money from the victim's account. The bank initiated a fraud investigation into the matter.
3	2400 47877	10/7/24	12:31 pm	Theft from Auto	6600 blk Gude Ave	Sometime between 9 AM & 11:45 AM, unk suspect(s) stole property from the victims' work vehicle while they were conducting renovations at a residence
6	2400 47885	10/7/24	1:42 pm	Stolen Moped (Auto)	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Sometime between 5 AM & 10 AM, unk suspect(s) stole the victim's Chicago Go moped with MD tags
4	N/A	10/7/24	3:21 pm	Police Information	7600 blk Piney Branch Rd	Police Information
N/A	2400 47943	10/7/24	3:5 pm	Found Property	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	MD Driver's License and debit card found in the police parking lot and turned in by a resident; impounded

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2400 47930	10/7/24	5:02 pm	Armed Robbery	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	An unk male repeat offender entered the Aldi store attempting to steal merchandise. When confronted by security, the suspect brandished a knife, prompting the guard to retreat for safety. The suspect then fled the store with the stolen items.
6	N/A	10/8/24	11:15 am	Police Information	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information
3	N/A	10/8/24	12:39 pm	Emergency Evaluation Petition	Sligo Creek Pkwy & Old Carroll Ave	Emergency Evaluation Petition
1	2400 30075	10/8/24	12:43 pm	Disorderly Conduct	200 blk Grant Ave	Officers responded to the 200 block of Grant Avenue regarding an ongoing issue with juveniles kicking the doors of residences. During this incident, one of the juveniles verbally confronted the victim
N/A	2400 48059	10/8/24	1:55 pm	Theft	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	Resident notified the police that she believes her wallet was removed from her purse on Westmoreland Avenue & Carroll Avenue during the Street Festival on October 6 between 4:30 pm & 5:30 PM; victim received notifications from her bank of suspicious activity on her credit card
6	N/A	10/8/24	10:57 pm	Police Information	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information
N/A	2400 48191	10/9/24	10:45 am	Found Property	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	Resident turned in a found bookbag with documents inside; impounded
1	N/A	10/9/24	1:15 pm	Emergency Evaluation Petition	7400 blk Maple Ave	Emergency Evaluation Petition

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2400 48253	10/9/24	3:30 pm	Found Property	7400 blk Wildwood Dr	Resident turned in a found cell phone; impounded
6	2400 48276	10/9/24	7:15 pm	Personal Injury Collision	1100 blk University Blvd	A driver struck a pedestrian, pedestrian was evaluated by EMS and declined transport. No visible injuries were observed on the pedestrian
5	2400 48305	10/10/24	1:42 am	Theft from Auto	700 blk Hudson Ave	At an unk time, unk suspect(s) broke into the victim's vehicle by smashing the driver's side window and stole property
5	2400 43812	10/10/24	6:11 am	Theft from Auto	8300 blk Roanoke Ave	At an unk time, unk suspect(s) broke into two vehicles by smashing out the victims' driver side windows and rummaged through their vehicles; it did not appear as though any property was stolen at the time of the report
5	2400 48316	10/10/24	7:10 am	Theft from Auto	8300 blk Eastridge Ave	At an unk time, unk suspect(s) broke into the victim's vehicle by smashing out the driver side front window and rummaged through the vehicle; it did not appear as though any property was stolen at the time of the report
5	2400 48327	10/10/24	7:15 am	Theft from Auto	8300 blk Flower Ave	At an unk time, unk suspect(s) broke into the victim's vehicle by smashing the driver's side front window and stole property
5	2400 48318	10/10/24	7:20 am	Theft from Auto	8300 blk Roanoke Ave	At an unk time, unk suspect(s) broke into the victim's vehicle by smashing out the driver side rear window and rummaged through the vehicle; it did not appear as though any property was stolen at the time of the report

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2400 48468	10/10/24	8:43 pm	Theft from Auto	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Sometime between 10/9 @ 8 PM & 10/10 @ 6 AM, unk suspect(s) broke into the victim's vehicle and stole property
4	2400 48497	10/11/24	5:36 am	Stolen Auto	7500 blk Maple Ave	Sometime between 10/10 @ 3 PM & 10/11 @ 4 AM, unk suspect(s) stole the victim's vehicle – gray 2016 Hyundai Elantra

Burglary – Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.

CDS – Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW – Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting – An individual(s) was shot.

CPU – Central Processing Unit

Domestic – Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

DUI – Driving Under the Influence

Emergency Evaluation Petition – An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a medical professional in a designated emergency facility. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

FTA - Failure to Appear

GSW – Gun Shot Wound

Home Invasion – Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment, houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny – Theft of property

MCFR - Montgomery County Fire & Rescue

MCPD – Montgomery County Police Department

MPD – Metropolitan Police Department

Natural Death – Medical Examiner determined the death was natural and no foul play suspected.

PGPD – Prince George's County Police Department

Police Information – This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Posted from Property – Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

PWID – Possession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (**Strong Arm/Armed**) – The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using a weapon, it's armed.

Rogue & Vagabond – Breaking and entering a motor vehicle.

Simple Assault - Causing or attempting to cause serious physical harm to another individual. A simple assault can be committed very easily. If a defendant has physically touched an alleged victim, they can be accused of simple assault.

Suicide - *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

Suspicious Situation – *This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.*

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases, months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends who check on them regularly. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

Undetermined Death – Death is under investigation

VOP – Violation of Parole